## 900238929 11/16/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILBERSTEIN AND SILBERSTEIN LLC		11/16/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IVY SILBERSTEIN	
Street Address:	ONE IRVING PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE P-201	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3913147	SQRAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-589-4644

Email: IPGNYG@BAKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. EINHORN

Address Line 1: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 2: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041735.05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. EINHORN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0542

CH \$40 00

900238929

Signature:	/E7003D/	
Date:	11/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0543

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Silberstein and Silberstein LLC, of One Irving Place, New York, NY 10003, is the owner of a trademark registration for SQRAT in the U.S. Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,913,147; and

WHEREAS, Ivy Silberstein, of One Irving Place, New York, NY 10003 is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Silberstein and Silberstein LLC does hereby assign to lvy Silberstein, the mark in the above-identified registration, and its associated goodwill, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains. Furthermore, Ivy Silberstein licenses back to Silberstein and Silberstein LLC a sole license under this mark and its associated goodwill.

SILBERSTEIN AND SILBERSTEIN LLC

Signed: \_\_\_

By:

Title:

 $M0 \times 0.54 \text{ M}$ 

Dated:

IVY SILBERS

Signed:

Dated:

503718132.3

**RECORDED: 11/16/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0544